
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2023 

Contract

The Supply of Medical Pharmaceuticals Products,
Provision of Dispensing Facilities and Overlabelling
Service of Pre-packed Medicines

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025625

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02952b  

Published 31 August 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Cedar 2A, Mailpoint #3237, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS348JH

Contact

Jack Hunt

Email

jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025625-2023
mailto:jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk


Page 2 to 11

+44 7974636594

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leidos-supply.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Medical Pharmaceuticals Products, Provision of Dispensing Facilities and
Overlabelling Service of Pre-packed Medicines

Reference number

LSL/MED/0109

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

http://www.leidos-supply.uk


Page 3 to 11

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Team Leidos, trading through "Leidos Supply Limited", and acting as Agent on behalf of the
MoD, have awarded two four year Framework Agreements for Lots 1 & 4 of the
LSL/MED/0109 ‘Supply of Medical Pharmaceuticals Products, Provision of Dispensing
Facilities and Overlabelling Service of Pre-packed Medicines’ opportunity. 

Lot 1) The Supply of Wholesale Pharmaceutical Products including Licensed, Generics,
Specials and Unlicensed medicines – Awarded. 

Scope includes (but is not limited to): Pharmaceutical products. Pharmaceutical articles.
Medicinal products for the alimentary tract and metabolism. Medicinal products for the
blood, blood-forming organs and the cardiovascular system. Medicinal products for
dermatology and the musculoskeletal system. Medicinal products for the genitourinary
system and hormones. General anti-infectives for systemic use, vaccines, antineoplastic and
immunodulating agents. Medicinal products for the nervous system and sensory organs.
Medicinal products for the respiratory system. Various medicinal products and Stomatology
devices.

Lot 4) Over Labelled Pre-Packed Medicines – Awarded. 

Scope includes; the provision of pre packed over labelled Pharmaceutical products. 

The advertised total value across Lots 1 - 4 was £29,039,000 - £72,598,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £72,598,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

LSL/MED/0109: The Supply of Wholesale Pharmaceutical Products including Licensed,
Generics, Specials and Unlicensed Medicines



Page 4 to 11

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33126000 - Stomatology devices

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

33610000 - Medicinal products for the alimentary tract and metabolism

33620000 - Medicinal products for the blood, blood-forming organs and the
cardiovascular system

33630000 - Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

33640000 - Medicinal products for the genitourinary system and hormones

33650000 - General anti-infectives for systemic use, vaccines, antineoplastic and
immunodulating agents

33660000 - Medicinal products for the nervous system and sensory organs

33670000 - Medicinal products for the respiratory system

33690000 - Various medicinal products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Supply of Wholesale Pharmaceutical Products including Licensed, Generics, Specials
and Unlicensed Medicines.

Scope includes (but is not limited to): Pharmaceutical products. Pharmaceutical articles.
Medicinal products for the alimentary tract and metabolism. Medicinal products for the
blood, blood-forming organs and the cardiovascular system. Medicinal products for
dermatology and the musculoskeletal system. Medicinal products for the genitourinary
system and hormones. General anti-infectives for systemic use, vaccines, antineoplastic and



Page 5 to 11

immunodulating agents. Medicinal products for the nervous system and sensory organs.
Medicinal products for the respiratory system. Various medicinal products and Stomatology
devices.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion with all criteria stated within the ITT/procurement
documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

LSL/MED/0152: Over Labelled Pre-Packed Medicines

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33126000 - Stomatology devices

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

33610000 - Medicinal products for the alimentary tract and metabolism

33620000 - Medicinal products for the blood, blood-forming organs and the
cardiovascular system



Page 6 to 11

33630000 - Medicinal products for dermatology and the musculo-skeletal system

33640000 - Medicinal products for the genitourinary system and hormones

33650000 - General anti-infectives for systemic use, vaccines, antineoplastic and
immunodulating agents

33660000 - Medicinal products for the nervous system and sensory organs

33670000 - Medicinal products for the respiratory system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scope includes; the provision of pre packed over labelled Pharmaceutical products.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion with all criteria stated within the ITT/procurement
documents.



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006786

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/MED/0109

Lot No

1

Title

The Supply of Wholesale Pharmaceutical Products including Licensed, Generics, Specials
and Unlicensed medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/006786-2022


Page 8 to 11

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AAH Pharmaceuticals Ltd

AAH Hospital Services, Sapphire Court, Walsgrave Triangle, Coventry, CV2 2TX

Coventry

CV22TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £41,000,000



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/MED/0152

Lot No

4

Title

The Supply of Over Labelled Pre-Packed Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Ltd

Quantum House, Hobson Industrial Estate, Burnopfield, NE166EA

Burnopfield

NE166EA

Country



Page 10 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,725,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Ltd

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emersons Green

BRISTOL

BS16 7FH

Email

jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk

Telephone

+44 7974636594

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk


Page 11 to 11

Leidos Supply Ltd

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emersons Green

BRISTOL

BS16 7FH

Email

jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk

Telephone

+44 7974636594

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-24T16:09:20+0100
	TCPDF




